194
In
te
rn
al
G
ea
rs

Usable in the assembly distance of the spur gear.G
A B C D
E F
G
Ground Helical Gears
J J Series
Catalog Number No. of
teeth
Direction
of helix Shape
Bore Hub dia. Pitch dia. Outside dia. Face width Hub width Total length Allowable torque (N·m) Allowable torque (kgf·m) Backlash
(mm)
Weight
(kg)AH7 B C D E F G Bending strength Surface durability Bending strength Surface durability
KHG1-20R
KHG1-20L 20 R
L
S1
6 17 20 22
8 10 18
7.79 4.98 0.79 0.51
0.08~0.16
0.034
KHG1-24R
KHG1-24L 24 R
L
8
20 24 26 10.1 7.43 1.03 0.76 0.046
KHG1-28R
KHG1-28L 28 R
L 20 28 30 12.4 10.4 1.27 1.06 0.056
KHG1-30R
KHG1-30L 30 R
L
10
25 30 32 13.6 12.1 1.39 1.23 0.072
KHG1-35R
KHG1-35L 35 R
L 25 35 37 15.1 15.4 1.54 1.57 0.088
KHG1-36R
KHG1-36L 36 R
L 25 36 38 15.7 16.3 1.60 1.67 0.091
KHG1-40R
KHG1-40L 40 R
L 30 40 42 17.9 20.5 1.83 2.10 0.12
KHG1-48R
KHG1-48L 48 R
L 30 48 50 22.5 30.5 2.29 3.11 0.16
KHG1-50R
KHG1-50L 50 R
L
12
35 50 52 23.6 33.3 2.41 3.40 0.18
KHG1-60R
KHG1-60L 60 R
L 40 60 62 29.3 49.4 2.99 5.04 0.26
KHG1-70R
KHG1-70L 70 R
L 40 70 72 35.2 68.9 3.58 7.02 0.32
KHG1-90R
KHG1-90L 90 R
L 15 50 90 92 46.9 118 4.78 12.1 0.53
Bore H7 * The product shapes of J Series items are identified by background color.
Keyway Js9 6 8 10 12 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 22 25 28 30
Screw size — 4×1.8 5×2.3 6×2.8 8×3.3

Improved strength and low noise:
Take the next step up from spur
gears.
Usable in the assembly distance of the spur gear.
Ground Helical Gears
J J Series
Catalog Number No. of
teeth
Direction
of helix Shape
Bore Hub dia. Pitch dia. Outside dia. Face width Hub width Total length Allowable torque (N·m) Allowable torque (kgf·m) Backlash
(mm)
Weight
(kg)AH7 B C D E F G Bending strength Surface durability Bending strength Surface durability
KHG1.5-20R
KHG1.5-20L 20 R
L
S1
12
24 30 33
12 12 24
26.3 18.5 2.68 1.89
0.08~0.16
0.088
KHG1.5-22R
KHG1.5-22L 22 R
L 26 33 36 27.4 20.8 2.79 2.12 0.11
KHG1.5-24R
KHG1.5-24L 24 R
L 28 36 39 30.9 25.3 3.15 2.58 0.13
KHG1.5-25R
KHG1.5-25L 25 R
L 30 37.5 40.5 32.7 27.7 3.33 2.83 0.15
KHG1.5-26R
KHG1.5-26L 26 R
L 32 39 42 34.5 30.2 3.52 3.08 0.17
KHG1.5-28R
KHG1.5-28L 28 R
L
15
36 42 45 38.1 35.7 3.89 3.64 0.19
KHG1.5-30R
KHG1.5-30L 30 R
L 38 45 48 41.8 41.6 4.26 4.24 0.22
KHG1.5-32R
KHG1.5-32L 32 R
L 40 48 51 45.5 48.0 4.64 4.89 0.26
KHG1.5-36R
KHG1.5-36L 36 R
L 45 54 57 52.9 62.2 5.40 6.35 0.33
KHG1.5-40R
KHG1.5-40L 40 R
L 50 60 63 60.5 78.5 6.17 8.00 0.42
KHG1.5-48R
KHG1.5-48L 48 R
L
18
50 72 75 75.8 117 7.73 12.0 0.52
KHG1.5-50R
KHG1.5-50L 50 R
L 60 75 78 79.6 128 8.12 13.1 0.63
KHG1.5-52R
KHG1.5-52L 52 R
L 60 78 81 83.5 140 8.51 14.2 0.67
KHG1.5-60R
KHG1.5-60L 60 R
L
20
60 90 93 99.1 191 10.1 19.5 0.81
KHG1.5-80R
KHG1.5-80L 80 R
L 70 120 123 132 343 13.5 35.0 1.37
KHG1.5-90R
KHG1.5-90L 90 R
L 70 135 138 151 442 15.4 45.1 1.65
KHG1.5-100R
KHG1.5-100L 100 R
L 70 150 153 170 554 17.4 56.5 1.97
Bore H7 * The product shapes of J Series items are identified by background color.
Keyway Js9 12 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 22 25 28 30 32 35 40
Screw size 4×1.8 5×2.3 6×2.8 8×3.3 10×3.3 12×3.3

Improved strength and low noise:
Take the next step up from spur
gears.
Usable in the assembly distance of the spur gear.
Ground Helical Gears
J J Series
Catalog Number No. of
teeth
Direction
of helix Shape
Bore Hub dia. Pitch dia. Outside dia. Face width Hub width Total length Allowable torque (N·m) Allowable torque (kgf·m) Backlash
(mm)
Weight
(kg)AH7 B C D E F G Bending strength Surface durability Bending strength Surface durability
KHG2-15R
KHG2-15L 15 R
L
S1
12
24 30 34
16 13 29
40.5 22.8 4.13 2.32
0.10~0.20
0.11
KHG2-18R
KHG2-18L 18 R
L 30 36 40 48.5 31.9 4.95 3.25 0.17
KHG2-20R
KHG2-20L 20 R
L
15
32 40 44 56.6 40.8 5.77 4.16 0.20
KHG2-22R
KHG2-22L 22 R
L 36 44 48 64.9 50.6 6.62 5.16 0.25
KHG2-25R
KHG2-25L 25 R
L 40 50 54 77.5 67.3 7.90 6.86 0.33
KHG2-26R
KHG2-26L 26 R
L 42 52 56 81.8 73.4 8.34 7.49 0.37
KHG2-28R
KHG2-28L 28 R
L 45 56 60 90.4 86.6 9.21 8.83 0.43
KHG2-30R
KHG2-30L 30 R
L
18
50 60 64 99.1 101 10.1 10.3 0.50
KHG2-32R
KHG2-32L 32 R
L 50 64 68 108 117 11.0 11.9 0.55
KHG2-35R
KHG2-35L 35 R
L 50 70 74 121 142 12.3 14.5 0.63
KHG2-36R
KHG2-36L 36 R
L 50 72 76 126 151 12.8 15.4 0.65
KHG2-40R
KHG2-40L 40 R
L
20
60 80 84 143 191 14.6 19.5 0.85
KHG2-45R
KHG2-45L 45 R
L 60 90 94 166 248 16.9 25.3 1.02
KHG2-48R
KHG2-48L 48 R
L 60 96 100 172 273 17.5 27.9 1.13
KHG2-50R
KHG2-50L 50 R
L
25
60 100 104 181 299 18.4 30.5 1.16
KHG2-60R
KHG2-60L 60 R
L 65 120 124 225 447 22.9 45.6 1.65
KHG2-70R
KHG2-70L 70 R
L 70 140 144 269 625 27.4 63.7 2.21
KHG2-80R
KHG2-80L 80 R
L 80 160 164 301 799 30.7 81.4 2.93
KHG2-90R
KHG2-90L 90 R
L 90 180 184 344 1030 35.0 105 3.73
KHG2-100R
KHG2-100L 100 R
L 100 200 204 387 1290 39.4 132 4.64
Bore H7 * The product shapes of J Series items are identified by background color.
Keyway Js9 12 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 22 25 28 30 32 35 40 45 50
Screw size 4×1.8 5×2.3 6×2.8 8×3.3 10×3.3 12×3.3 14×3.8

Improved strength and low noise:
Take the next step up from spur
gears.
Usable in the assembly distance of the spur gear.
Ground Helical Gears
J J Series
Catalog Number No. of
teeth
Direction
of helix Shape
Bore Hub dia. Pitch dia. Outside dia. Face width Hub width Total length Allowable torque (N·m) Allowable torque (kgf·m) Backlash
(mm)
Weight
(kg)AH7 B C D E F G Bending strength Surface durability Bending strength Surface durability
KHG2.5-18R
KHG2.5-18L 18 R
L
S1
15 38 45 50
20 14 34
94.8 63.4 9.67 6.47
0.10~0.20
0.33
KHG2.5-20R
KHG2.5-20L 20 R
L
18
40 50 55 111 81.3 11.3 8.29 0.38
KHG2.5-22R
KHG2.5-22L 22 R
L 44 55 60 127 101 12.9 10.3 0.47
KHG2.5-24R
KHG2.5-24L 24 R
L 48 60 65 143 122 14.6 12.5 0.57
KHG2.5-26R
KHG2.5-26L 26 R
L
20
50 65 70 160 146 16.3 14.9 0.65
KHG2.5-28R
KHG2.5-28L 28 R
L 60 70 75 176 173 18.0 17.6 0.83
KHG2.5-35R
KHG2.5-35L 35 R
L 70 87.5 92.5 236 284 24.1 28.9 1.28
KHG2.5-40R
KHG2.5-40L 40 R
L
25
70 100 105 268 365 27.3 37.2 1.53
KHG2.5-48R
KHG2.5-48L 48 R
L 75 120 125 336 547 34.2 55.8 2.13
KHG2.5-52R
KHG2.5-52L 52 R
L 80 130 135 370 652 37.7 66.5 2.51
KHG2.5-60R
KHG2.5-60L 60 R
L 80 150 155 439 890 44.7 90.8 3.20
KHG3-16R
KHG3-16L 16 R
L
S1
18
38 48 54
25 16 41
143 87.2 14.6 8.89
0.10~0.20
0.42
KHG3-18R
KHG3-18L 18 R
L 40 54 60 171 115 17.4 11.8 0.53
KHG3-20R
KHG3-20L 20 R
L
20
50 60 66 199 148 20.3 15.1 0.70
KHG3-24R
KHG3-24L 24 R
L 58 72 78 258 224 26.3 22.8 1.03
KHG3-25R
KHG3-25L 25 R
L 60 75 81 272 245 27.8 25.0 1.12
KHG3-28R
KHG3-28L 28 R
L 70 84 90 318 316 32.4 32.2 1.47
KHG3-30R
KHG3-30L 30 R
L
25
75 90 96 348 369 35.5 37.6 1.65
KHG3-35R
KHG3-35L 35 R
L 80 105 111 407 498 41.5 50.7 2.17
KHG3-36R
KHG3-36L 36 R
L 80 108 114 422 530 43.0 54.0 2.27
KHG3-40R
KHG3-40L 40 R
L 80 120 126 482 670 49.2 68.3 2.69
KHG3-45R
KHG3-45L 45 R
L 80 135 141 558 869 56.9 88.6 3.28
KHG3-48R
KHG3-48L 48 R
L 85 144 150 604 1000 61.6 102 3.75
KHG3-50R
KHG3-50L 50 R
L
30
85 150 156 635 1090 64.7 112 3.95
KHG3-60R
KHG3-60L 60 R
L 90 180 186 757 1560 77.2 159 5.57
Bore H7 * The product shapes of J Series items are identified by background color.
Keyway Js9 15 16 17 18 19 20 22 25 28 30 32 35 40 45 50
Screw size 5×2.3 6×2.8 8×3.3 10×3.3 12×3.3 14×3.8